PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor Name previously recorded on Reel 021852 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of a typographical error in the assignor's name from Weibenga to Wiebenga

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dion Mrocki	10/07/2008
Rod Anthony Wiebenga	10/07/2008
Jo Fleming	10/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECUROSEAL PTY LTD
Street Address:	38-40 River Street
City:	South Yarra, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dedminster@wck.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Brush

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S171.12-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Brush
Signature:	/David D. Brush/
	PATENT

502371666 REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0591

OP \$40 00 12089810

Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment source=2013-06-04_Corrective-Assignment	

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0592

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

O:WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KEL

P.A. COMPANY: 900 SECONE .

NUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/18/2008 500707795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dion Mrocki	10/07/2008
Rod Anthony Weibenga	10/07/2008
Ja Fleming	10/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securoseal Pty Ltd
Street Address:	38-40 River Street
City:	South Yarra, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-334-3222

Email:

abement@wck.com

Correspondent Name:

Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A.

Address Line 1:

900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$171.12-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David D. Brush

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0593

USPTO

11/19/2008 1:57:08 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:WESTMAN, CHAMPLIN & KEL P.A. COMPANY:900 SECONT

NUE SOUTH

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NON - U.S. APPLICANT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTOR(S), (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented the Invention described in an application entitled:

TAMPER EVIDENCING BAND

for Letters Patent of the United States which:
[] has been executed on even date herewith;
[X] was filed as U.S. Serial No. 12/089,810 filed on April 10, 2008 as the U.S. national phase of PCT/AU2006/001510 filed on 12 October 2006 and claiming convention priority from Australian patent application no 2005905670 filed on 13 October 2005.
AND WHEREAS
Securoseal Pty Ltd
which is a:
[X] corporation
[] company, other than a corporation
[] partnership
[] sole proprietor/individual
[] university
having a principal place of business (address of Assignee) at:
38-40 River Street, South Yarra, Victoria 3141, Australia

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described In the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-In-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request our attorney, David D Brush, of Westman, Champlin and Kelly, P.A. of Suite1400, 900 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55402, or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Signature

Vitness Signature

Witness Name

Inventor's name: Dion Mrocki

Inventor's address: 38-40 River Street, South Yarra, Victoria 3141, Australia

Witness Signature

Witness Name

Inventor's name: Rod Anthony Wiebenga

Inventor's address: 9 Ashburn Place, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia

2.005186969.1

Signature

Witness Signature

)10V MKOCKI.

Witness Name

Inventor's name: Jo Fleming

Inventor's address: 9 Ashburn Place, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia

FREEHILLS ATTN; JOSIE MEILAK Level 43 101 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

SATCHEL BLUE CLOTHING PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 058 099 013

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria.

On the thirty-first day of August 1993 the company changed its name to A.C.N. 058 099 013 PTY LTD

On the thirtieth day of May 1994 the company changed its name to A RIGHT SOLUTION PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-ninth day of June 2006 the company changed its name to SECUROSEAL PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the sixteenth day of November 1992.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twentieth day of October 2008.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 030555 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 06/04/2013